
12 1
>

AHMEDABAD | MONDAY, 5 MAY 2025

For detailed terms and conditions of sale, please refer to the link provided in
https:// www.bankofbaroda.in/e-auction.htm, https://baanknet.com

Date :05.05.2025|Place: Bharuch. Authorised Officer, Bank Of Baroda

15 DAYS STATUTORY SALE NOTICE UNDER
SARFAESI ACT TO

THE BORROWER/GUARANTOR/MORTGAGOR

Scan QR Code

(In the event of any discrepancy between the English version and any other language version of this auction notice,the English version shall prevail)

Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrowers / Mortgagors and Guarantors that the below described immovable properties, Mortgaged / Charged to the secured creditor,
the Possession of which has been taken by the Authorized Officers of the Bank of Baroda, Secured Creditor, will be sold on 'AS ISWHERE IS', 'AS ISWHAT IS' and 'WHATEVER THERE IS' Basis for recovery
of dues in below mentioned account/s. The details of Borrower(s), Mortgagor(s) and Guarantor(s) / secured Asset/s/Dues/Reserve Price/e-Auction Date & Time, EMD and Bid Increase Amount are
mention below. Formore details, Terms&Conditions of the Sale, please refer towebsitewww.bankofbaroda.in / https://www.ibapi.in

E-Auction Sale Notice for Sale of Immovable Assets under the Securitisation & Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security
Interest Act, 2002 read with proviso to Rule 8(6) for Immovable and Rule 6(2) for Movables, of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rule, 2002.

MEGA E-AUCTION SALE NOTICE
Regional Office, Hotel Skyline Building, College Road, Bharuch - 392002 (Gujarat)

Ph. 91 2642 205034/35 E-mail : recovery.bharuch@bankofbaroda.com

Auction Date 05.06.2025
Time : 02:00 PM to 06:00 PM
Inspection Date 02 to 04 June 2025

Reserve Price

EMD

Bid Increase
Amount (in Lakh)

Sr.
No.

Name of
Branch

Name and
Contact
Person No

Dues (In Lacs )Type of property
(Row House/Flat/Res.
Plot/Ind plot/Ind
Building

Tanishi Lifescience Private
Limited, Dir: Marmik j. Patel,
Ravi Shirishbhai Patel

ZADESHWAR
ROAD

Hitachiben
Jashubhai Patel
& S.J. Patel

Commercial Shop
PHYSICAL

1) 79.47

2) 7.95

3) 0.10

48.80 Plus Interest
Plus Legal And
Other Charges
Thereon

Mr. Amit kejriwal
9099007450

1. Commericial Shop at 1st floor " Saidham Complex" Nr. ABC. Circle , Shop
No- F-13 & 14, Nr-- D-Mart Bharuch, R.S. No. 69/A Paikee, Adm. area-
1097 sq. ft. , moje- Bholav Ta&Dist- Bharuch, GujaratBounded As- East:
Old National Highway No. 08,West: Open Space of Same R.S. No,North:
OpenSpace of Complex,South: First Floor ShopNo. 12

1) 27.02

2) 2.71

3) 0.10

Giriraj Enterprise , Prop:
Mr. Dinesh Govindbhai Thumar

Resdential Flat
PHYSICAL

2. Resdential 3 BHK Flat in " Bhagwati Angan Apartment( complex) " Flat no-
201 2nd floor, Building AA-1 Beside Vanchnamrut Residency Nr-
Zadeshwar Road, R.S. No. 165/5 paiki ( Plot no- 1 to 11) , Adm built up
area- 84.54 sq. mtr Moje- Zadeshwar, Bharuch, Gujarat- 392001
,Bounded As-East- Margin Area & N.H.-8,West- Margin open space &
building No. A-1,North- Flat No. 202,South- Open Terrace & Margin
OpenSpace.

174.68+ interest
+ other charges
thereon

Giriraj Enterprise , Prop:
Mr. Dinesh Govindbhai Thumar

3. Resdential 3 BHK Flat in " Shree Nilkanth Apartment " Flat no- A/403 & A-
404 , 4th Floor, Plot no- 15,16,& 17 Beside- Royal Palace Apartmnet, Nr-
Rut Residency, Total Bua : 141.20 Sq. Mtr. ( 70.60sq. mtr + 70.60Sq.
mtr.) Rs./ Block No. 268/1/A+B,Ta & Dist- Bharuch, Gujarat-
392001,Bounded As- East- Flat no- A-402,West- Flat no- Society
Road,North- Flat No. A-406,South- Flat No. A-403.

1) 34.47

2) 3.83

3) 0.10

Mr. Subhasbhai
Kotesing Vasava
9099007442

Pradipbhai J Rai4. Residential 2 BHK Flat Situated at R.S. No. 22/1, Block 2, Tower “A” No.
AA1-103, First Floor Sarita Residency, Near Athithi Resort, Built up area-
57.05 sq. mt. N.H. No.-48 Vadadala Ta & Dist Bharuch – 392015,On the
East: Society Road,On the West: Passage & Lift,On the North: Plot no.
108,On the South:Plot no. 104

20.97+Interest
+ legal & other
charges

1) 15.12

2) 1.52

3) 0.10

SHUKLATIRTH,
BHARUCH

Mr. Dinesh
Govindbhai
Thummar

Mr. Dinesh
Govindbhai
Thummar

Pradipbhai J Rai
& Kiran Devi

ZADESHWAR
ROAD

Mr. Amit kejriwal
9099007450

ZADESHWAR
ROAD

Resdential Flat
PHYSICAL

174.68+ interest
+ other charges
thereon

Mr. Amit kejriwal
9099007450

Resdential Flat
PHYSICAL

Fakhruzzama Dehruzzama
Khan

5. Row House consisting R.S.No. 205, C.S.No. 2128/58 residential house
no.58 scheme name “GREEN GOLD HOME “ in which plot size 71.29 sq
mt situated at opp. Lehri Cotton Gin beside Saliya Hospital, Tankariya
Road, Taluka Palej, Dist- Bharuch. Gujarat -392220 is standing in the
name of borrower Mr.Fakhruzzama Dehruzzama Khan & Mrs. Ruksana
Parveen fakhruzzamaKhan.Bounded by:-On the North :CommonPlot,On
the South :Road as per plan,On the East : Plot No.57,On the West :Plot
No.59

14.97+Interest
+ legal & other
charges

1) 09.18

2) 0.92

3) 0.10

PALEJ Mr.Fakhruzzama
Dehruzzama Khan
and Mrs.Ruksana
Parveen
fakhruzzama Khan

Row House
PHYSICAL

Mr. Kumar Rohan
9099007434

Name of Account
Owner of
the Property

Description of Property
(Detail)

EXTRACTS OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED ON MARCH 31, 2025
(` in Lakhs, except per share data)

SN Particulars

Standalone Consolidated
Quarter Ended Year Ended Quarter Ended Year Ended

31-03-25 31-12-24 31-03-24 31-03-25 31-03-24 31-03-25 31-12-24 31-03-24 31-03-25 31-03-24
(Refer Notes below) Audited Unaudited Audited Audited Audited Audited Unaudited Audited Audited Audited

1 Total Income from Operations 11,341.90 5,234.09 8,674.60 24,688.10 18,510.71 11,341.90 5,234.09 8,674.59 24,688.10 18,465.14
2 Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional items) 863.97 724.57 746.18 2,989.14 1,584.27 978.41 772.10 740.84 3,207.94 1,576.12
3 Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items) 863.97 724.57 746.18 2,989.14 1,584.27 978.41 772.10 740.84 3,207.94 1,576.12
4 Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items) 607.61 523.10 527.39 2,153.65 1,137.23 536.05 491.09 533.17 2,049.85 1,125.49
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period

(after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]
604.11 523.10 513.80 2,150.15 1,123.64 532.55 491.09 519.58 2,046.35 1,111.90

6 "Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ` 1/- per share)" 3,938.89 3,938.89 3,938.89 3,938.89 3,938.89 3,938.89 3,938.89 3,938.89 3,938.89 3,938.89
7 Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet) 14,164.36 12,014.21 12,482.69 10,436.34
8 Earning per share of ` 1/- each (from Continuing and Discontinuing Operations)

Basic (in ` ) 0.15 0.13 0.13 0.55 0.29 0.14 0.13 0.14 0.52 0.29
Diluted (in ` ) 0.15 0.13 0.13 0.55 0.29 0.14 0.13 0.14 0.52 0.29

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarter and year ended Financial Results reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on May 03, 2025
and the same is filed with the BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange of India Limited under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of quarter
and year ended Financial Results and Notes thereto are available on the website of the Stock Exchanges at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and also on the Company’s website at www.nilainfra.com

2. No impact on net profit/loss, total comprehensive income or any other relevant financial item(s) as there is no change in the accounting policies of the company for the reporting period.
3. # - Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind-AS Rules / AS Rules, whichever is applicable.

Place : Ahmedabad By Order of the Board of Directors
Date : May 03, 2025 Sd/-

Manoj B Vadodaria
Chairman and Managing Director
DIN: 00092053

NILA INFRASTRUCTURES LIMITED
(CIN : L45201GJ1990PLC013417)
Registered Office: 1st Floor, Sambhaav House, Opp. Chief Justice’s Bunglow, Bodakdev, Ahmedabad - 380 015.
Phone: +91 79 4003 6817/18 Fax: +91 79 26873922
E-mail: secretarial@nilainfra.com Website: www.nilainfra.com Scan to view

Financial Resutls

EMD to be submitted by online through https://baanknet.comDate/Time of E- Auction 17-06-2025 from 2.00 pm to 6.00
pm Date and Time for inspection of Vehicles 9th June 2025 to 13th June 2025 at Bharuch Authorized officer/ Contact
Person: Renu Kalson (9099007492)The bidders are advised to go through the detailed Terms&Conditions of e-Auction
available on the Web Portal of https:// www.bankofbaroda.in/e-auction.htm, https://baanknet.com before submitting
their bid and taking part in the e-Auction.

Date : 05.05.2025 Authorised Officer, Bank Of Baroda

Whereas, the Authorized Officer of Bank of Baroda had taken possession of the following vehicles pursuant to the notice issued in the
following loan accounts with right to sell the same on “AS ISWHERE lS" and “AS ISWHATEVER IS” basis for realization of Bank's dues plus
interest as detailed hereunder andwhereas consequent upon failure to repay the dues, The sale notice for Auction of Vehicle on
17-06-2025 for the following vehicles hereby published

Bharuch Region Office : Sky Line Building, College Road Bharuch
Phone No. 02642 245392, 245501,
Fax- 02642 245178Email: recovery.bharuch@bankofbaroda.com

E-Auction Sale Notice for Sale of movable Assets/Vehicles

Sr.
No.

Name of the Branch
& Account Name
of the owner of

the Property / Vehicle

Details of
Proprty / Vehicle

Balance Outstanding
(Lakh)

Reserve Price /

EMD Minimum /Amount In Lacs.

( GST Taxes & charges extra)

1. Meeranagar /
M/S Pushpendrasinh

Varachhiya/ Maruti Swift VXI

Maruti Suzuki India Ltd.
Car (Model-Maruti Swift VXI-

Hatch Back) EICHER MOTORS/
2090L/CLOSED/C. Year of Mfg-

12-2019

Rs.3.04 + interest plus
Legal and other charges
thereon

1) 3.00

2) 0.30

3) 0.10



WÃkfhýku™e ykÞkŒ Ãkh 
rh÷kÞL‚ Ãkk‚uÚke zâqxe 

fu{ ™ ÷uðk{kt ykðe 
Lkðe rËÕne,íkk.4

‚u{‚t„u ¼khŒeÞ rxÙçÞw™÷{kt 
yÃke÷ fhe Au. yÃke÷{kt fnuðk{kt 
ykÔÞwt Au fu ¾kuxe heŒu ™kutÄkÞu÷k 
™uxð‹f„ ‚kÄ™ku™e ykÞkŒ Ãkh 
520 r{r÷Þ™ zku÷h™e xuõ‚ 
{kt„ ƒtÄ fhðe òuEyu. 

yÃke÷{kt Ë÷e÷ fhðk{kt 
ykðe nŒe fu yrÄfkheyku yk 
ðkŒÚke ðkfuV nŒk fkhý fu 
¼khŒ™e rh÷kÞL‚ RLzMxÙeÍu 
ð»kkuoÚke ‚{k™ ‚kÄ™ku™e ykÞkŒ 
fhe nŒe. 

Œu™e Ãkk‚u yk™k ËMŒkðuòu 
Au.‚u{‚t„u «§ WXkÔÞku Au fu 
ßÞkhu yk WÃkfhýku™e ykÞkŒ 
Ãkh rh÷kÞL‚ Ãkk‚uÚke zâwxe 
÷uðk{kt ykðe ™ nŒe, Œku ÃkAe 
Œu™e Ãkk‚uÚke xuõ‚ fu{ {kt„ðk{kt 
ykðe hÌkku Au.

rLkzh yLku rLk»Ãkûk 09Mkku{ðkh
05 {u, 2025yÚkofkhýy{ËkðkË

¼khíkLkk Ãkøk÷k Mkk{u ÃkkrfMŒk™u Ãký 
¼khŒeÞ snkòu {kxu ƒtËhku ƒtÄ fÞko

™ðe rËÕne,íkk.4
™ðe rËÕneyu RM÷k{kƒkË 

‚k{u {k÷™e ykÞkŒ y™u 
ÃkkrfMŒk™e snkòu™k ƒtËhku{kt 
«ðuþ Ãkh «rŒƒtÄ ‚rnŒ ™ðk 
Ëtzkí{f Ãk„÷kt ÷kãk™k Úkkuzk 
f÷kfku ÃkAe, ÃkkrfMŒk™u ¼khŒeÞ 
æðsðknfku îkhk Œu™k ƒtËhku™k 
WÃkÞku„ Ãkh «rŒƒtÄ {qõâku Au.

¼khŒu ÃkkrfMŒk™Úke ykðŒk 
yÚkðk íÞktÚke ykðŒk {k÷™e 
ykÞkŒ Ãkh y™u ÃkkrfMŒk™e 
snkòu™k Œu™k ƒtËhku{kt «ðuþ 
Ãkh «rŒƒtÄ ÷kãku nŒku, ßÞkhu 
ðzk «Äk™ ™huLÿ {kuËeyu fÌkwt 
nŒwt fu Ëuþ ykŒtfðkËeyku y™u 
Œu{™k ‚{Úkofku ‚k{u “{¬{ 
y™u r™ýkoÞf fkÞoðkne fhðk 
{kxu «rŒƒØ Au.

ÃkkrfMŒk™u ykËuþ ykÃÞku nŒku 
fu fkuEÃký ¼khŒeÞ æðsðknf 

snkòu™u fkuEÃký ÃkkrfMŒk™e 
ƒtËh™e {w÷kfkŒ ÷uðk™e {tsqhe 
ykÃkðk{kt ykðþu ™nª.Ãkzkuþe 
Ëuþ ‚kÚku ËrhÞkE ÃkrhÂMÚkrŒ™k 
ŒksuŒh™k rðfk‚™u æÞk™{kt 
hk¾e™u, ÃkkrfMŒk™ ËrhÞkE 
‚kðo¼ki{íð, ykŠÚkf rnŒ 
y™u hküÙeÞ ‚whûkk™u ‚whrûkŒ 
hk¾ðk {kxu Œkífkr÷f y‚hÚke 
Ãk„÷kt ÷k„w fhu Au ¼khŒeÞ 

æðsðknfku™u fkuEÃký ÃkkrfMŒk™e 
ƒtËh™e {w÷kfkŒ ÷uðk™e 
{tsqhe ykÃkðk{kt ykðþu ™nª, 
ÃkkrfMŒk™e æðsðknfku fkuEÃký 
¼khŒeÞ ƒtËh™e {w÷kfkŒ ÷uþu 
™nª (y™u) fkuEÃký {wÂõŒ 
yÚkðk AqxAkx™e ŒÃkk‚ fhðk{kt 
ykðþu y™u fu‚-xw-fu‚ ykÄkhu 
r™ýoÞ ÷uðk{kt ykðþu, y¾ƒkhu 
ynuðk÷ ykÃÞku Au.

hküÙeÞ ‚whûkk™u ‚whrûkŒ hk¾ðk {kxu Œkífkr÷f y‚hÚke Ãk„÷kt

™ðe rËÕne,íkk.4
„Þk ‚óknu hò™k 

‚{Þ„k¤k Ëhr{Þk™ xku[™e 
10 {qÕÞðk™ ftÃk™eyku{ktÚke 
‚kŒ ftÃk™eyku™k ‚tÞwõŒ ƒòh 
{qÕÞktf™{kt 2.31 ÷k¾ fhkuz ™ku 
ðÄkhku ÚkÞku nŒku, su{kt rh÷kÞL‚ 
RLzMxÙeÍ ‚kiÚke ðÄw ÷k¼fŒko 
Œhefu W¼he ykðe nŒe, su{kt 
RÂõðxe{kt {kuxk¼k„u ykþkðkËe 
ð÷ý òuðk {éÞwt nŒwt.

xku[™k 10 þuhku{kt rh÷kÞL‚ 
RLzMxÙeÍ, HDFC ƒUf, ¼khŒe 
yuhxu÷, ICICI ƒUf, Mxux ƒUf 
ykuV RÂLzÞk, RLVkur‚‚ y™u 
ITC ™ku ‚{kðuþ ÚkkÞ Au, ßÞkhu 
xkxk fL‚ÕxL‚e ‚Šð‚e‚, 
ƒòs VkR™kL‚ y™u rnLËwMŒk™ 
Þwr™r÷ðh™k {qÕÞktf™{kt ½xkzku 

ÚkÞku Au. „Þk yXðkrzÞu, BSE 
ƒuL[{kfo 1,289.46 ÃkkuELx 
yÚkðk 1.62 xfk ðæÞku nŒku. 
„wÁðkhu ‘{nkhküÙ zu’ {kxu 
RÂõðxe ƒòhku ƒtÄ hÌkk nŒk.

rh÷kÞL‚ RLzMxÙeÍ™wt ƒòh 
{qÕÞ Y. 1,64,959.62 fhkuz 
ðÄe™u Y. 19,24,235.76 
fhkuz ÚkÞwt. ¼khŒe yuhxu÷™wt 
{qÕÞ Y. 20,755.67 fhkuz 

ðÄe™u Y. 10,56,029.91 
fhkuz ÚkÞwt. ICICI ƒUf™k {qÕÞ{kt 
Y. 19,381.9 fhkuz™ku W{uhku 
ÚkÞku y™u Y. 10,20,200.69 
fhkuz ÚkÞk.

HDFC ƒUf™wt {kfuox 
furÃkx÷kEÍuþ™ (mcap) 
11,514.78 fhkuz YrÃkÞk 
ðÄe™u 14,73,356.95 fhkuz 
YrÃkÞk ÚkÞwt, y™u ELVkur‚‚™wt 
{kfuox fuÃk 10,902.31 fhkuz 
YrÃkÞk ðÄe™u 6,25,668.37 
fhkuz YrÃkÞk ÚkÞwt. ITC™wt {kfuox 
fuÃk 2,502.82 fhkuz YrÃkÞk 
ðÄe™u 5,38,294.86 
fhkuz YrÃkÞk ÚkÞwt, y™u Mxux 
ƒUf ykuV EÂLzÞk™wt {kfuox fuÃk 
1,160.2 fhkuz YrÃkÞk ðÄe™u 
7,14,014.23 fhkuz YrÃkÞk 

ÚkÞwt.
òufu, ƒòs VkR™kL‚™wt 

ƒòh {qÕÞ 15,470.5 fhkuz 
YrÃkÞk ½xe™u 5,50,726.80 
fhkuz YrÃkÞk ÚkÞwt. rnLËwMŒk™ 
Þwr™r÷ðh™wt {kfuox fuÃk 
1,985.41 fhkuz YrÃkÞk ½xe™u 
5,45,845.29 fhkuz YrÃkÞk 
ÚkÞwt, y™u xkxk fL‚ÕxL‚e 
‚Šð‚e‚ (TCS)™wt {kfuox fuÃk 
1,284.42 fhkuz YrÃkÞk ½xe™u 
12,45,996.98 fhkuz YrÃkÞk 
ÚkÞwt.rh÷kÞL‚ RLzMxÙeÍ ‚kiÚke 
{qÕÞðk™ ftÃk™e hne, íÞkhƒkË 
HDFC ƒUf, TCS, ¼khŒe 
yuhxu÷, ICICI ƒUf, Mxux ƒUf 
ykuV RÂLzÞk, RLVkur‚‚, ƒòs 
VkR™kL‚, rnLËwMŒk™ Þwr™r÷ðh 
y™u ITC™ku ‚{kðuþ ÚkkÞ Au.

„Þk yXðkrzÞu xku[™e 10 ftÃk™eyku{ktÚke 

‚kŒ ftÃk™e™k {qÕÞktf™{kt 2.31 ÷k¾ fhkuz™ku WAk¤ku
 xkxk fL‚ÕxL‚e ‚Šð‚e‚™wt {kfuox fuÃk 1,284.42 fhkuz YrÃkÞk ½xe™u 12,45,996.98 fhkuz YrÃkÞk ÚkÞwt

¼khŒeÞ YrÃkÞku-
y{urhf™ zku÷h rðr™{Þ 
Ëh 88 ‚wÄe Ãknkut[e þfu

Lkðe rËÕne,íkk.4
yu‚yuLzÃke ø÷kuƒ÷ hu®xø‚u [k÷w ™kýkfeÞ 

ð»ko {kxu ¼khŒ™k ykŠÚkf rðfk‚ Ëh™ku ytËks 
0.2 xfk ½xkze™u 6.3 xfk fÞkuo. yk™wt fkhý 
y{urhfk™e xurhV ™erŒ{kt yr™rùŒŒk y™u 
¼khŒeÞ yÚkoŒtºk Ãkh Œu™e ™fkhkí{f y‚h 
nkuðk™wt fnuðkÞ Au. Þwyu‚ xÙuz Ãkkur÷‚e{kt 
VuhVkhku rðï ð]rØ™u Äe{e fhþu. ynuðk÷ 
{wsƒ, yurþÞk-Ãkur‚rVf ûkuºk™e {wÏÞ 
yÚkoÔÞðMÚkkyku{kt, [e™™ku rðfk‚ Ëh 0.7 xfk 
½xe™u 2025 {kt 3.5 xfk y™u 2026 {kt 3 
xfk Úkðk™e Äkhýk Au. ¼khŒ {kxu, yu‚yuLzÃke 
yu 2025-26 {kt SzeÃke ð]rØ 6.3 xfk y™u 
2026-27 {kt 6.5 xfk hnuðk™ku ytËks 
÷„kðu Au. {k[o{kt, FY26 {kxu SzeÃke ð]rØ™ku 
ytËks 6.7 xfkÚke ½xkze™u 6.5 xfk fÞkuo nŒku. 
yu‚yuLzÃkeyu ytËks ÷„kÔÞku nŒku fu ¼khŒeÞ 
YrÃkÞku-y{urhf™ zku÷h rðr™{Þ Ëh 2025 
™k ytŒ ‚wÄe{kt 88 ‚wÄe Ãknkut[e þfu Au, su 
2024{kt 86.64 nŒku. Þwyu‚ xurhV ™erŒ™e 
ònuhkŒ ÃkAe YrÃkÞk{kt ½ýe yÂMÚkhŒk òuðk 
{¤e hne Au y™u nk÷{kt Œu 84 yk‚Ãkk‚™k 
MŒhu Au.rhÃkkuxo{kt fnuðk{kt ykÔÞwt Au fu Þwyu‚ 
yÚkoŒtºk 2025{kt 1.5 xfk y™u 2026 {kt 
1.7 xfk™k Ëhu ð]rØ Ãkk{þu. Þwyu‚ xurhV ™erŒ™u 
ºký ¼k„{kt ðnU[e þfkÞ Au. 

              Lkðe rËÕne,íkk.4
rhÍðo ƒUf-RBI-™k yktfzk {wsƒ, 

òLÞwykhe™k 1.84 ÷k¾ fhkuz YrÃkÞk™e 
‚k{u Vuƒúwykhe{kt yu yktfzku nðu 1.67 
÷k¾ fhkuz Ãkh ykðe sŒkt ¼khŒ{kt 
¢urzx fkzo ¾[o ‚kŒ {k‚™k Œr¤Þu ykðe 
„Þku Au. ÷kufku îkhk ÷uðkŒk ½h„ÚÚkw 
Ëuðk{kt ÚkŒk ðÄkhk y™u Ãk„khðÄkhk™e 
{tÚkh„rŒ y™u Vq„kðk ðå[u ykðe nk÷Œ 
ÚkŒkt nðu ½ýk ¼khŒeÞku {kxu Ãk‚tË„e™k 
¾[ko Ãký {w~fu÷ ƒ™Œk òÞ Au. 

òLÞwykhe™k 8.1 ÷k¾ ‚k{u 
Vuƒúwykhe{kt {kºk 4.4 ÷k¾ s ™ðk fkzo 
Vk¤ððk ‚kÚku ¢urzx fkzo ykÃk™khkykuyu 
Ãký ÃkkuŒk™k yk¢{f rðMŒhý{kt 
½xkzku fhe ™ktÏÞku Au. Œu™e ‚k{u ð¤e 
rz‚uBƒh{kt Œku 11 ÷k¾ ‚wÄe™k ¢urzx 
fkzo Vk¤ðkÞk nŒk.

Vuƒúwykhe{kt ƒòh{kt Vhe hnu÷k 
fw÷ ¢urzx fkzo™e ‚tÏÞk 1093.1 ÷k¾ 

Ãkh xfe hne nŒe, su òLÞwykhe™k yk 
yktfzk 1088.7 ÷k¾Úke Úkkuzef s WÃkh 
hne. Vuƒúwykhe 2024™e ‚h¾k{ýe 
fheyu Œku íÞkhu yk yktfzku 1006.0 
÷k¾™ku nŒku, su ðkŠ»kf ykþhu 90 ÷k¾ 
fkzo™ku ðÄkhku Ëþkoðu Au. 

HDFC ƒUf, SBI fkzo, ICICI 
ƒUf ‚rnŒ™e ¢urzx fkzo ykÃk™khe 

{kuxe ƒUfku™k Vuƒúwykhe{kt ¢urzx fkzo 
ÔÞðnkhku{kt ½xkzku òuðk {éÞku. HDFC 
ƒUf{kt òLÞwykhe™k 50,664.04 
fhkuz™e ‚k{u Vuƒúwykhe{kt Œu{™k ¢urzx 
fkzo™k ÔÞðnkhku ½xe™u 46378.18 
fhkuz Ãkh ykðe sŒkt 8.5 xfk™ku ½xkzku 
òuðkÞku. ICICI ƒUf{kt Œku Œu™kÚke Þ 
Œeðú 13.1 xfk ‚wÄe™ku fzkfku ™kutÄkŒkt 

òLÞwykhe™k 35,681 fhkuz™k 
ÔÞðnkhku Vuƒúwykhe{kt 30,990.86 
fhkuz Ãkh ykðe „Þk. òLÞwykhe{kt 
20,212.17 fhkuz™e ‚k{u Vuƒúwykhe{kt 
¢urzx fkzo™k ÔÞðnkhku 18.884.27 
fhkuz Ãkh ykðe sŒkt yuÂõ‚‚ ƒUfu Ãký 
6.6 xfk™ku ½xkzku ™kutÄkÔÞku. yu s 
heŒu ykðk ÔÞðnkhku{kt òLÞwykhe™k 
28,976.68 fhkuz™e ‚k{u Vuƒúwykhe{kt 
26,175.55 fhkuz Ãkh ykðe sðk ‚kÚku 
SBI fkzo{kt Ãký 9.6 xfk™ku ½xkzku 
™kutÄkÞku. ð¤e xku[™e ƒUfku{kt ™ðk ¢urzx 
fkzo™e Vk¤ðýe{kt Ãký {tËe ykðe „E. 
HDFC ƒUfu òLÞwykhe{kt Vk¤ðu÷k 
3,00,000 fkzo™e ‚k{u Vuƒúwykhe{kt 
{kºk 1,78,000 s ™ðk fkzo Vk¤ÔÞk. 
yuðwt s ½xkzk™wt ð÷ý [k÷w hk¾Œkt SBI 
fkzuo Ãký òLÞwykhe™k 2,40,000™e 
‚k{u Vuƒúwykhe{kt {kºk 1,82,000 
fkzo™e s Vk¤ðýe fhe.

òLÞwykhe™k 2,40,000™e ‚k{u Vuƒúwykhe{kt {kºk 1,82,000 fkzo™e s Vk¤ðýe

¢urzx fkzo ¾[o ‚kŒ {k‚™k Œr¤Þu : xku[™e 
ƒUfku{kt ™ðk ¢urzx fkzo™e Vk¤ðýe{kt {tËe 
¢urzx fkzo™k ÔÞðnkhku ½xe™u 46378.18 fhkuz Ãkh ykðe sŒkt 8.5 xfk™ku ½xkzku òuðkÞku

¼khŒ ‚kÚku™k ðuÃkkh ‚kuËk{kt 

™ðe rËÕne,íkk.4
¼khŒ ‚kÚku™k «MŒkrðŒ 

rîÃkûkeÞ ðuÃkkh fhkh nuX¤, 
y{urhfk ¼khŒ™e ™erŒyku{kt 
{kuxk ÃkkÞu VuhVkhku {kxu Ëƒký 
fhu Œuðe yÃkuûkk Au, su{kt xurhV 
½xkzkÚke ÷E™u r™Þ{™fkhe 
VuhVkhku™ku ‚{kðuþ ÚkkÞ Au, 
su™kÚke y{urhf™ ftÃk™eyku 
y™u r™fk‚fkhku™u VkÞËku ÚkE 
þfu Au, yu{ ®Úkf xu< GTRI yu 
hrððkhu sýkÔÞwt nŒwt.

f]r»k ûkuºk{kt, ø÷kuƒ÷ xÙuz 
rh‚[o Rr™rþÞurxð yu sýkÔÞwt 
nŒwt fu Þwyu‚™e {kt„ýeyku{kt 
[ku¾k y™u 
½ô suðk Ãkkf 
{kxu ¼khŒ™k 
÷ ½ w ¥ k { 
¼kð ‚nkÞ 
f k Þ o ¢ { k u ™ u 
ÃkkAk ¾U[ðk, yk™wðtrþf 
heŒu ‚wÄkhu÷k ykÞkŒ Ãkh™k 
r™Þtºkýku Ëqh fhðk y™u f]r»k 
xurhV ½xkzðk™ku ‚{kðuþ ÚkkÞ 
Au. Œuðe s heŒu, zuhe Ãkh, Þwyu‚ 
Ë÷e÷ fhu Au fu ¼khŒ™k GM-
{wõŒ Vez «{kýÃkºk y™u ‚wrðÄk 
™kutÄýe «kuxkufku÷ y{urhf™ 
zuhe ykÞkŒ™u y‚hfkhf 
heŒu «rŒƒtrÄŒ fhu Au.ÄkŠ{f 
‚tðuË™þe÷Œk™u fkhýu ¼khŒeÞ 
r™Þ{ku „kÞ™k {kt‚{ktÚke 
{k¾ý suðk Ãkþwyku{ktÚke 
{u¤ðkÞu÷k ¾kuhkf™e ykÞkŒ 
Ãkh «rŒƒtÄ {qfu Au. ¼khŒ yk 
™erŒ™u rƒ™-ðkxk½kxkuÃkkºk {k™u 
Au, GTRI ™k MÚkkÃkf ysÞ 
©eðkMŒðu sýkÔÞwt nŒwt. Œu{ýu 
W{uÞwO nŒwt fu y{urhfk yu{uÍku™ 

y™u ðku÷{kxo suðk Þwyu‚ rhxu÷ 
òÞLxT‚ Ãkh™k «rŒƒtÄku™u 
n¤ðk fhðk Ãký {kt„ fhe þfu 
Au, suyku rðËuþe {kr÷fe™e 
RLðuLxhe-ykÄkrhŒ R-fku{‚o 
xÙu®z„ Ãkh ¼khŒ™k «rŒƒtÄku™u 
fkhýu yðhkuÄku™ku ‚k{™ku fhe 
hÌkk Au.

¼khŒ yk AqxAkx™ku 
«rŒfkh fhu Au fkhý fu Œuýu 
Œu™k ™k™k MÚkkr™f rhxu÷‚o™u 
Ÿzk r¾M‚kðk¤k rðËuþe 
ftÃk™eyku ŒhVÚke yLÞkÞe 
MÃkÄkoÚke ƒ[kððk Ãkzþu. 
Œu yk «rŒƒtÄku™u ÍzÃkÚke 

rðf‚Œk ûkuºk{kt 
r™Þ{™fkh e 
M ð k Þ ¥ k Œ k 
ò ¤ ð ð k ™ k 
¼k„ YÃku 
Ãký swyu 

Au, ©eðkMŒðu sýkÔÞwt nŒwt. 
y{urhfk Ãkw™:WíÃkkrËŒ y™u 
‚ufLznuLz {qze {k÷ {kxu 
¼khŒ™e ƒkuòYÃk ÷kR‚ÂL‚t„ 
ykð~ÞfŒkyku™e xefk fhu Au, 
y™u yk «r¢Þk™u ¾[ko¤ y™u 
Äe{e „ýkðu Au.Œu{kt fnuðk{kt 
ykÔÞwt Au fu ¼khŒ xufr™f÷ 
«{kýÃkºkku VhrsÞkŒ fhu Au, 
sÚÚkkƒtÄ r™Þtºkýku ÷k„w fhu 
Au y™u ykÞkŒ {kxu ykuAk{kt 
ykuAk Ãkkt[ ð»ko™e þu»k Sð™ 
„uhtxe™e {kt„ fhu Au. ¼khŒ 
{k™u Au fu sq™e xuf™ku÷kuS™k 
zÂBÃkt„™u hkufðk y™u MÚkkr™f 
WíÃkkË™™u ‚whrûkŒ hk¾ðk 
{kxu ™ðk y™u Ãkw™:WíÃkkrËŒ 
WíÃkkË™ku ðå[u ŒVkðŒ fhðku 
{níðÃkqýo Au. 

y{urhfk xurhV ½xkzk y™u 
r™Þ{™fkhe ‚wÄkhk™e 
{kt„ fhu Œuðe þõâŒk

y{urhf™ ftÃk™eyku 
y™u r™fk‚fkhku™u 
VkÞËku ÚkE þfu

fkuÃkkuohux ™Vk™k {kŠs™ Ãkh xurhVT™k ÷eÄu 
yr™rùŒŒkyu hkufkýfkhku™u ®[Œk{kt {wõâk

Lkðe rËÕne,íkk.4
y{urhfk ™k RÂõðxe ƒòhku 

Ÿ[k MŒhu ƒtÄ ÚkÞk Au. [e™ Œu™k 
125% xurh^{ktÚke fux÷kf Þwyu‚ 
WíÃkkË™ku {kxu {wÂõŒ ykÃkðk™wt 
rð[khe hÌkwt Au Œuðk ‚{k[kh ÃkAe 
y{urhfk ™k S&P 500 ‚ŒŒ 
[kuÚkk rËð‚u ðæÞku Au.  xuf™ku÷kuS 
þuhkuyu ‚kiÚke {kuxku VÞËku ™kutÄkÔÞku, 
su rhMf yku™ xku™ Ëþkoðu Au. 
yur«÷ {kxu™ku Þwr™ðŠ‚xe ykuVT 
r{rþ„™ fLÍÞw{h ‚uÂLx{uLx ‚ðuo 
50.8 ™k «khtr¼f ðkt[™ Ãkh 
ÂMÚkh hnuðk™k ytËks fhŒkt ðÄw 
52.2 ‚wÄe ‚wÄkhu÷ Au. su ðŒo{k™ 
ykŠÚkf ÃkrhÂMÚkrŒyku™k „úknfku™k 
{qÕÞktf™{kt ‚wÄkhk™u fkhýu nŒku. 
Þwyu‚-[e™ ðuÃkkh Œýkð{kt ½xkzku 
Úkðk™e ƒòhku ™u ÷k¼ ÚkŒku Ëu¾kÞ 
Au. {wÏÞ yktŒhhküÙeÞ [÷ýku ‚k{u 
Þwyu‚ zku÷h ÂMÚkh ÚkÞku Au. fku{kurzxe 
ƒòhku{kt, OPEC+ Œh^Úke ðÄw 

ÃkzŒk ÃkwhðXk™e ®[Œkyku™u fkhýu WTI 
Œu÷{kt ½xkzku ÚkÞku nŒku.

„q„÷™e ÃkuhuLx ftÃk™e, ykÕVƒux, 
þw¢ðkhu ƒòh ƒtÄ ÚkÞk ÃkAe {sƒqŒ 
Ãkrhýk{ku ÃkkuMx fÞko Au. S&P 500 
ftÃk™eyku{ktÚke 36% ftÃk™eykuyu 
rºk{kr‚f Ãkrhýk{ku™e ònuh ÚkÞk 
Au su{kt 74% ftÃk™eykuyu ytËkòu™u 
ðxkðe ™u Ãkrhýk{ ykÃÞk Au. S&P 
500 ftÃk™eyku™k «Úk{ rºk{kr‚f 
f{kýe ð]rØ {kxu yk„kneyku 
½xkze™u 6.1% fhðk{kt ykðe Au. 
su{kt 11 ûkuºkku{ktÚke ‚kŒ ð»ko-Ëh-
ð»kuo ðÄw f{kýe ™kutÄkððk™e yk„kne 
fhu Au. f{kýe{kt ½xkzku Úkðk™e 
yÃkuûkk ÄhkðŒk ûkuºkku S&P 500 ™k 
ƒòh {qzefhý™k ÷„¼„ 14% ™wt 
«rŒr™rÄíð fhu Au. ÔÞkÃkf f{kýe ð]
rØ Œ{k{ ûkuºkku{kt ðÄw ‚tŒwr÷Œ ƒòh 
«Ëþo™™u yk„¤ ÄÃkkðþu. yk„k{e 
õðkxoh{kt 2025 {kxu f{kýe ð]rØ 
9.4% ‚wÄe ðÄðk™e yk„kne Au. 

{wtƒE,íkk.4
1947{kt yuf‚kÚku ykÍkË 

ÚkÞu÷k ¼khŒ ŒÚkk ÃkkrfMŒk™ ðå[u 
yksu y™uf ƒkƒŒku{kt rðhkuÄk¼k»k 
òuðk {¤e hÌkk su{kt™ku yuf 
rðhkuÄk¼k»k Vkuhuf‚ rhÍðo 
‚tË¼o{kt òuðk {¤e  hÌkku Au. 

¼khŒ Ãkk‚u hnu÷k Vkuhuf‚ 
rhÍðo™e ‚h¾k{ýeyu 
ÃkkrfMŒk™™k Vkuhuf‚ rhÍðo™ku 
yktf ƒu xfkÚke ‚nus ðÄw nkuðk™wt 
«kó zuxk ÃkhÚke sýkÞ Au. ðŒo{k™ 
ð»ko™k yur«÷™k ytŒ ‚wÄe{kt  
¼khŒ™k Vkuhuf‚ rhÍðo™ku yktf 
688 yƒs zku÷h hÌkku Au ßÞkhu 
ÃkkrfMŒk™ Ãkk‚u ðŒo{k™ ð»ko™k 

{k[o™k ytŒu 15.57 yƒs zku÷h 
sux÷w Vkuhuf‚ rhÍðo òuðk {éÞwt 
nŒwt. 194 Ëuþku™e ÞkËe{kt Vkuhuf‚ 
rhÍðo™e ÿrüyu ¼khŒ [kuÚkk 

MÚkk™u Au ßÞkhu ÃkkrfMŒk™™wt MÚkk™ 
68{wt nkuðk™wt zuxk{kt sýkðkÞwt Au. 
ÃkkrfMŒk™ ‚kÚku ¼khŒu ðuÃkkh ‚tƒtÄku 
nðu fkÃke ™k¾Œk Vkuhuf‚ rhÍðo™k 

ÿrüfkuýÚke ÃkkrfMŒk™™e ÂMÚkrŒ ðÄw 
ðý‚e sðk™e þfÞŒk  òuðkE hne 
Au.1991{kt ¼khŒu yÃk™kðu÷e 
WËkhefhý ™erŒ ƒkË Œu™k Vkuhuf‚ 
rhÍðo{kt ðÄkhku òuðk {¤e hÌkku 
Au. 1991{kt ¼khŒ Ãkk‚u {kºk 
ƒu yƒs zku÷h™wt rhÍðo nŒwt su™u 
fkhýu ƒu÷uL‚ ykuV Ãku{uLx™e 
fxkufxe Q¼e ÚkE nŒe. 

WËkhefhý ™erŒ WÃkhktŒ 
¼khŒ™e rðrðÄ  ‚hfkhku îkhk 
nkÚk ÄhkÞu÷k ykŠÚkf ‚wÄkhk Ãký 
rhÍðo{kt ðÄkhk {kxu fkhý¼qŒ 
hÌkk Au. 

¼khŒ™k Vkuhuf‚ rhÍðo™ku yktf 688 yƒs zku÷h hÌkku

Vkuhuf‚ rhÍðo™k ÿrüfkuýÚke ÃkkrfMŒk™™e 
ÂMÚkrŒ ðÄw ðý‚e sðk™e ÃkqhuÃkqhe þfÞŒk  

ÃkkrfMŒk™ Ãkk‚u {k[o™k ytŒu 15.57 yƒs zku÷h sux÷w Vkuhuf‚ rhÍðo òuðk {éÞwt


